
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 1178 by Representative Honore

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 4, after "elected" delete the remainder of the line and insert "from single-
3 member"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 16, after "Baton" and before "Parish" insert "Rouge"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, delete line 6 and insert the following:

8 "(2) Six members shall be elected from"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, delete line 24 and insert the following:

11 ~~"later than April 1, 1982. If the East Baton Rouge Parish legislative delegation"~~